
 

2025 TRIAL SESSIONS FOR HEALESVILLE GREYHOUNDS 

Please note we have a dedicated Phone number for any 
communications regarding Trial Bookings. 

0484 000 181 

Bookings for Dedicated Trial Days will be on Fasttrack from 
9AM the previous day. 

• The dedicated session will be on Tuesday’s, unless the 
Club races on this day, then it will shift to Wednesday 
 

• If the Club is racing 4 times in a week (Sunday to 
Saturday), we will not conduct a dedicated trial session 

 
• Post meeting trials will only be conducted on the regular 

Friday and Sunday meetings 
 

• Sunday post meeting trials will be capped at 25 trials 
 

• Hand slips will be allowed at dedicated TRIAL days 



TYPE  DAY Date 

 

Race Monday 13/01/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS                                            

Trial Tuesday 14/01/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 17/01/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 19/01/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 21/01/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Wednesday 22/01/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS 

Race Friday 24/01/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 26/01/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 28/01/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Wednesday 29/01/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS 

Race Friday 31/01/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 2/02/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 4/02/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 7/02/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 9/02/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 11/02/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Wednesday 12/02/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS 

Race Friday 14/02/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 16/02/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Race Tuesday 18/02/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS 

Trial Wednesday 19/02/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 21/02/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 23/02/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Race Tuesday 25/02/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS 

Trial Wednesday 26/02/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 28/02/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 2/03/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

HEALESVILLE TRIAL SESSION CALENDAR 

PHONE NUMBER  

0484 000 181 



Race Tuesday 4/03/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS 

Trial Wednesday 5/03/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 7/03/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 9/03/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 11/03/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 14/03/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 16/03/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 18/03/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 21/03/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 23/03/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 25/03/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 28/03/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 30/03/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 1/04/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 4/04/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 6/04/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 8/04/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 11/04/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Trial Tuesday 15/04/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 18/04/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Trial Tuesday 22/04/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Wednesday 23/04/2025 NO POST MEETING TRIALS 

Race Friday 25/04/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                             

Race Sunday 27/04/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 29/04/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 2/05/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 4/05/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 6/05/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 9/05/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 11/05/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                              



 

PLEASE NOTE SUBJECT TO CHANGES DUE TO WEATHER OR TRACK MAINTENANCE ISSUES 
ETC. 

 

For any further information please feel free to contact the club on 0484 000 181. 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

 

Peter Frost 
General Manager 
Healesville Greyhounds 

Trial Tuesday 13/05/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 16/05/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 18/05/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 20/05/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 23/05/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 25/05/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 27/05/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 30/05/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 1/06/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 3/06/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 6/06/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 8/06/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 10/06/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 13/06/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 15/06/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 17/06/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 20/06/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                            

Race Sunday 22/06/2025 POST MEETING (25 Trials Max) - SATs & PEN - Solo Trials 15 x 300m Trials, 10 x 350m Trials                                             

Trial Tuesday 24/06/2025 FULL TRIAL SESSION - 300m Pen trials 9.00am-11:45am, 350m Pen trials 12.15pm-2:15pm 

Race Friday 27/06/2025 POST MEETING (no limit) - SATs, ½ fields & solo trials                                 


